Decision No.

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the ETsteblishment T

of meximum or minimum, or maximam D p A

and minimum rates, rules end regu- “Uﬁ/Qg///W7ﬁﬁ
lations of all comxon carriexrs as N an:f¢’/7
defined in the Public TUtilities Act UL,
of the State of Californie, es Cese Noo 4246

amended, and all highway carriers

as defined in Chepter 223, Statutes

of 1935, as amended, for the trenc-

portetion, for compersation or kire,

of eany and all coxmodities.

BY THE COMMISSION:
SUPPLEMENTAL OPINICN AND ORDER

By eppropriate petitlior L. L. Peugh, = highwey contract
cerrier, seeks the establishment of & reduced minimum rate of 15
cents per 100 pouzds, minimum weight 30,000 pounds, for the trens-
portation of lumber and forest products from Sex Diego to Imperial.l
He alleges that & rate of this volume Is now in elfect for trans-
portetion over the joint route of the Sen Diego and Arizone Eastern
Reilway and the Southern Pacific Compeny through the Republlc of
Vexico and that he canrot compete at a higher rate.

It appeers that this is pot a matter im which a public
heering is necessary and that the sought rete is necessary to
place highway cerriers oz & competitive equality with Iinterstate
rail cerriers. Since the interstate rail rate appllies between

railhead points oxly, however, the highwaey carriers! rate herein

authorized will be similarly restricted. Moreover, the interstate

rail rate is published &s a temporary rate expiring June 27, 1940,

Decision No. 31606, as amerded, in the above extitled proceed-
ing, established minimum rates for the transportation of property
between poirts in Celifornia. A mileage rate scale was provided
for lumber and forest products, the rate applicadle thereunder io
the transportetior imvolved in the petitlozn belng 17% cents per
100 pounds.




and it appears that the highway carrierst rate should bYe made

to explre concurrently.

Therefore, good cause appeering,

I7 IS ESREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 31606, as amended,
in the adbove ertitled proceeling, be and it is hereby further amended
by substituting for First Revised Page 56 therein Second Revised
Pege 56 which is attached hereto amd by reference made a part here-

of.

Iz all other reépects said Decision No. 31606, as amended,

shall remain irn full force and effect.
Teis ordexr shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated et Sex Frencisco, Californie, this _/ Z“— day of
Mareh, 194Q.

e

// //4




9

Socond Revised Page....56
Cancels
First Revised Pege.....56 HICIVAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 2

. . COMIODITY RATES (Continued)
SECTION NO. 3 In Cents per 100 Pounds

Luaber snd Forest Products, viz.: Forost Products and Building Woodwork,
&8 described in Item No. 660 series. (See Note 1.)

\TLES | mamss © yTLas | RATES
‘;._f- : - . rd o2 w ! Vinimum e , wn
| Weigat  Veight | | Weight  Veight
But not | 20,000 30,000 20,000 30,000
over . Pownds Pounds | Pounds Pounds

5 27 22
10 29% 24
15 32 2
20 34-;5- g:i
25 36x 29’5‘
30 39
35 42
40 45
45 48
50 5%

60 54

70 57

80 60
63
65

90
687

100

110
120

p ! : &
130 T4
o : : i 7;%
150 %

150 160 R | 83%
o % : L 83

170 180 : ! E

180 190 : ‘;

190 200 : :

- b
&8 E§geoo sgoypn vnpses

FRQY ‘ ‘ Yipimum Veight 30,000 Pounds

Susanville

Sm Diego ‘ mperid L L B L N N ....‘(2)(1)15

: *Plus 3 conte for each 25 miles or fraction thereof over 700 miles.
(l) Exception to0 mileago rates. Applies only from and to railhesd 2t
: points nemed. Will not apply from or to intermediate points,
' (2) Expires June 27, 1940. :
| NOTZ l.-For charges for woighinz shipmenis, see Item No. 670 series. =For |
estimated weizhte, see Item No. 680 series. :
. éRoduction, Decision No.

SFFECTIVE

; Iscued by The Redlrozd Commission of the State of California,
. Correction No. 111 Sen Francisco, Californis.




